
Page 1 of 3 

CONNECTICUT LAW REVISION COMMISSION 
 

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON ADOPTION OF 
UNIFORM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR VESSELS ACT 

 
 

Commissioners and Staff 
 
Neal Ossen, Co-Chair 
500 Mountain Road 
West Hartford, CT 06117-1840 
Telephone:  (860) 521-0289 
E-Mail: nossen@skybridge.com 

Thomas J. Welsh, Co-Chair 
Brown & Welsh, P.C. 
530 Preston Avenue, Suite 220 
Meriden, CT 06450 
Telephone:  (203) 235-1651 
E-Mail:  TJWelsh@BrownWelsh.com 
 

Jenna Padula 
Legislative Commissioners' Office 
Legislative Office Building, Suite 5500 
Hartford, CT 06106-1591 
Telephone:  (860) 240-8410 
E-Mail:  Jenna.Padula@cga.ct.gov  

Christopher Reinhart 
Office of Legislative Research 
Legislative Office Building, Room 5300 
Hartford, CT 06106-1591 
Telephone:  (860) 240-8400 
E-Mail:  Christopher.Reinhart@cga.ct.gov 

 
Advisory Committee Members – Government Departments 

 
Eleanor Mariani 
Director, Boating Division 
Department of Energy and Environmental 
Protection 
State of Connecticut 
333 Ferry Road 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 
Telephone:  860-434-8638 
E-Mail:  Eleanor.Mariani@ct.gov 

Sharon Geanuracos 
Agency Legal Director 
Department of Motor Vehicles 
State of Connecticut 
60 State Street 
Wethersfield, CT 06161 
Telephone:  (860) 263-5026 
E-Mail:  Sharon.Geanuracos@ct.gov 

 
Terri Francese 
Head Examiner 
Department of Motor Vehicles 
State of Connecticut 
60 State Street 
Wethersfield, CT 06161 
Telephone:  860-263-5048 
E-Mail:  Theresa.Francese@ct.gov 

 
Michael Generis 
Division Manager 
Department of Motor Vehicles 
State of Connecticut 
60 State Street 
Wethersfield, CT 06161 
Telephone:  860-263-5132 
E-Mail:  michael.generis@ct.gov 
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Advisory Committee Members – Government Departments 
 
 
Seth C. Klaskin 
Office of the Secretary of the State 
30 Trinity Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-1663  
Telephone:  (860) 509-6059 
E-Mail:  seth.klaskin@ct.gov 

 
W. Vann Burgess 
Program Operations Branch (CG-54222) 
U. S. Coast Guard  
Boating Safety Division 
Telephone:  (202) 372-1071 
E-Mail:  William.V.Burgess@uscg.mil 

 
Advisors 

 
David M. Bohonnon 
Bohonnon Law Firm, LLC 
195 Church St., 8th Floor 
New Haven, CT 06510 
Telephone:  (203) 787-2151 
E-Mail:  David@Bohonnon.com 

James C. Schulwolf 
Shipman & Goodwin, LLP 
One Constitution Plaza 
Hartford, CT 06103-1919 
Telephone:  (860) 251-5949 
E-Mail:  JSchulwolf@Goodwin.com 

 
Dean Baker 
Bohonnon Law Firm, LLC 
195 Church St., 8th Floor 
New Haven, CT 06510 
Telephone:  (203) 787-2151 
E-Mail:  Dean@Bohonnon.com 

 
R. Jeffrey Smith 
Bingham McCutchen, LLP 
One State Street 
Hartford, CT 06103-3178 
Telephone:  (860) 240-2759 
E-Mail:  jeff.smith@bingham.com 

 
Gregory J. Ligelis 
Robinson & Cole, LLP 
1055 Washington Boulevard 
Stamford, CT 06901-2249 
Telephone:  (203) 462-7516 
E-Mail:  gligelis@rc.com 

 
Grant W. Westerson 
President 
Connecticut Marine Trades Association 
20 Plains Road 
Essex, CT 06426 
Telephone:  (860) 767-2645 
E-Mail:  captgww@snet.net 

 
Michael F. Maglio 
Robinson & Cole, LLP 
280 Trumbull St. 
Hartford, CT 06103-3597 
Telephone:  (860) 275-8274 
E-Mail:  MMaglio@rc.com 

Harriet Munrett Wolfe 
Executive Vice President, General Counsel 
and Secretary 

Webster Financial Corporation  
Webster Plaza  
145 Bank Street  
Waterbury, CT 06702  
Telephone:  203 578 2423  
E-Mail:  hwolfe@websterbank.com 
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Thomas S. Mongellow 
Vice President and Treasurer 
Connecticut Bankers Association 
10 Waterside Drive 
Farmington, CT 06032-3083 
Telephone:  (860) 677-5060 
E-Mail:  MongellowT@CTBank.com 

 
Elizabeth C. Yen 
Hudson Cook, LLP 
85 Willow Street, Bldg. 1, Unit 7 
3rd Floor 
New Haven, CT 06511-2668 
Telephone:  (203) 776-1911 
E-Mail:  ECYen@Hudco.com 

 
 


